
AMENDMENT No. 1 TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, 
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE, AND THE 

ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER 
REGARDING THE REPLACEMENT OF WINDOWS OF THE 

OESTERLE LIRBRARY IN NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 
(SHPO LOG #007053119) 

Oesterle Library Amendment to MOA 
SHPO log #007053119 1 

This Amendment (the "Amendment") to Memorandum of Agreement among the Department of 
Commerce and Economic Opportunity (DCEO), North Central College (the "Owner"), and the 
Illinois State Historic Preservation Officer (the “SHPO”) (collectively, the "Parties”) amends 
that certain Memorandum of Agreement (the "Original MOA"), made effective February 21, 
2020, and signed by the Parties. The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the duration of the 
Original MOA for an additional eight (8) months from the expiration of the original agreement 
(from February 20 2022 to October 20 2022) utilizing the same terms and conditions of the 
Original MOA. 

1. The Original MOA is amended as follows:

“II. Duration

This Agreement shall terminate if its stipulations are not carried out within two (2) years
and eight (8) months from the date of its execution. Prior to such time, the Owner may
consult with the other signatories to reconsider the terms of the Agreement and amend it
in accordance with Stipulation VI AMENDMENTS below. The Owner shall notify the
signatories as to the course of action it will pursue.”

2. All other terms and conditions under the Original MOA remain unchanged and in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have hereunto caused this Amendment No. 1 to the 
Original MOA to be executed by their duly authorized representatives, effective as of the date of 
last signature. 

[Signature Pages to follow] 



AMENDMENT No. 1 TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, 
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE, AND THE 

ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER 
REGARDING THE REPLACEMENT OF WINDOWS OF THE 

OESTERLE LIRBRARY IN NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 
(SHPO LOG #007053119) 

Oesterle Library Amendment to MOA 
SHPO log #007053119 2 

SIGNATORY 

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE (Owner) 

Signature: Date: 

Name: 

Title: 

October 1, 2021

Maryellen Skerik

Vice President for Finance



AMENDMENT No. 1 TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, 
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE, AND THE 

ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER 
REGARDING THE REPLACEMENT OF WINDOWS OF THE 

OESTERLE LIRBRARY IN NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 
(SHPO LOG #007053119) 

Oesterle Library Amendment to MOA 
SHPO log #007053119 3 

SIGNATORY 

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY (DCEO) 

Signature: Date: 

Name: 

Title: 

12/1/21

Sylvia I. Garcia

Acting Director



AMENDMENT No. 1 TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, 
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE, AND THE 

ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER 
REGARDING THE REPLACEMENT OF WINDOWS OF THE 

OESTERLE LIRBRARY IN NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 
(SHPO LOG #007053119) 

Oesterle Library Amendment to MOA 
SHPO log #007053119 4 

 

 

 
 
 
SIGNATORY 

 
ILLINOIS DEPUTY STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER (SHPO) 

 
 
 
 

By:  Date: 

Carey L. Mayer, AIA 

Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer 

Illinois Department of Natural Resources 

09/21/2021 
 



AMENDMENT No. 1 TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, 
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE, AND THE 

ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER 
REGARDING THE REPLACEMENT OF WINDOWS OF THE 

OESTERLE LIRBRARY IN NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 
(SHPO LOG #007053119) 

Oesterle Library Amendment to MOA 
SHPO log #007053119 5 

 

 

 
 
 
CONCURRING PARTY 

 
NAPERVILLE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 

 
 
Signature: Date:    

 

Name:    
 

Title:    

laffa
Text Box
Chris Jacks 

laffa
Text Box
Chairman, Naperville Historic Preservation Commission 

laffa
Text Box
October 12, 2021 



AMENDMENT No. I TO
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG

DEPARTMENT OF' COMMERCE A}[D ECONOMIC OPPORTfINITY,
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE, AND THE

ILLINOIS STATE TTISTORIC PRESERYATION OFTICER
REGARDING THE REPLACEMENT OF WINDOWS OF THE

OESTERLE LIRBRARY IN NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS
(SHPO LOG #0070s311e)

CONCURRING PARTY

NAPERVILLE PRESERVA , TNC.

Signature:

Name: tf,

Title:

Oesterle Library Amendment to MOA
SHPO log #0070531 l9

I

C"

6





AMENDMENT No. 1 TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, 
NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE, AND THE 

ILLINOIS STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER 
REGARDING THE REPLACEMENT OF WINDOWS OF THE 

OESTERLE LIRBRARY IN NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 
(SHPO LOG #007053119) 

Oesterle Library Amendment to MOA 
SHPO log #007053119 8 

 

 

 
 
 
CONCURRING PARTY 

 
CITY OF NAPERVILLE  

 
 
Signature: Date:    

 

Name:    
 

Title:    

laffa
Text Box
October 12, 2021 

laffa
Text Box
Allison Laff, AICP 

laffa
Text Box
Deputy Director of TED/Zoning Administrator 

laffa
Pen
all


	SIGNATORY
	SIGNATORY
	SIGNATORY
	CONCURRING PARTY
	CONCURRING PARTY
	CONCURRING PARTY
	CONCURRING PARTY



